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P 4/5 400 NONE
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Tot Wins

 1 PRINCE WYLDE Last start winner GAR, 09/04/2022, R10, P 1P 7P 5P 4/1/2C. Eaton 543282 8/7228

 2 QUEEN SOPHIA Dropping in grade GAR, 08/04/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 1P 4/1/2C. Eaton 543281 7/6183

 3 SOFT RAIN Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R1, P 4P 4M 2P 4/1/1R. Lee 498152 13/9202

 4 STAR HOTEL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 1P 4/1/2P. Tobin 526498 12/7180

 5 PRINCE LEO Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 7P 4/1/1C. Eaton 543287 5/4177

 6 BLUE GIRL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R3, P 4P 5P 6P 4/1/2J. Magnisalis 520962 9/4120

 7 BRANDY BEAUTY Last start winner MAT, 11/04/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 3P 5/2M. Davidson 548377 3/2230

 8 CONAIR Last start winner GAR, 25/03/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3J. Mackay 545225 2/1195

 9 FAT BOY'S WANTS Last start winner GAR, 09/04/2022, R11, P 1P 6P 1P 5/2T. Mason 548367 3/2181

 10 MEAN SAM 2 Last start winner TAR, 06/04/2022, R1, P 1P 4Y 6P 5/4M. Mabbott 540969 1/0105

 11 HAPPY LANTERN Last start winner GAR, 09/04/2022, R1, P 1P 6P 6P 5/4D. Berwick 543959 1/098

 12 BLUE ROAMER Last start placegetter GAR, 09/04/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 1P 5/1S. Kedwell 540173 4/3276

 13 SWISHY GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 09/04/2022, R10, P 2P 3P 1P 5/1B. Smoothy 533465 5/3222

 14 MISS SILLAT Last start placegetter GAR, 08/04/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 1P 5/3J. Magnisalis 542714 2/1216

 15 GROUNDWATER BOY Last start placegetter TAR, 06/04/2022, R10, P 2P 5P 7Y 5/4G. Payton 531413 3/0198

 16 MARSHALL'S MATE Last start placegetter GAR, 08/04/2022, R10, P 2P 8P 2P 5/4D. Berwick 543957 1/0189

 17 LITTLE WILMA Last start placegetter GUN, 07/04/2022, R11, P 3P 1Y 4Y 5/4B. Spence 540706 5/0172

 18 RISING DAWN 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 09/04/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4P. Tobin 543161 1/0168

 19 GRACE LILLY Last start placegetter GAR, 09/04/2022, R12, P 2P 4P 1P 5/3A. Yarnold 539098 2/1165

 20 SKETCHY ZARA 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 07/04/2022, R5, P 2P 3P 5Y 5/1C. Burns 525623 6/4152

 21 NATION'S ROCK Last start placegetter GAR, 25/03/2022, R11, P 2P 2P 6P 5/2N. Holloway 532755 3/2147

 22 BARB'S JESS Last start placegetter GAR, 01/04/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 7P 5/1W. Kelly 529612 7/3141

 23 ZULU SMILE Last start placegetter GOS, 08/04/2022, R12, P 3P 5P 7P 5/1R. Delaney 531950 9/6129

 24 SOOK LA 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 08/04/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 6P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/0126

 25 MARVEL PRINCESS 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 11/04/2022, R10, P 2P 8P 6P 5/4J. York 532482 1/093

 26 REDDINGTON RUM Dropping in grade GAR, 08/04/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 2P 5/1P. Akers 542196 6/5201

 27 COASTAL PRINCE Dropping in grade GAR, 08/04/2022, R9, P 8P 7P 1P 5/1W. Slade 533379 8/7144

 28 REGAL CHEVY Weighted points score RIS, 26/03/2022, R4, Y 3Y 7P 1P 5/2J. Manuel 537584 3/2206

 29 LAURIE'S ALONSO Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R7, P 5P 1P 4P 5/2J. Miles 549021 3/2195
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 30 MUFFLER 1 Weighted points score GRA, 05/04/2022, R6, P 8P 2P 1P 5/2M. Mabbott 540941 4/2192

 31 EMMY'S ME MUM Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R7, P 3P 7P 5P 5/2K. Heuston 532806 3/2174

 32 ELSIE BAY Weighted points score TAM, 26/03/2022, R7, Y 5Y 1P 1P 5/3M. Mabbott 533643 3/1166

 33 WINLOCK ONE OUT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R3, P 7P 3P 7P 5/4M. Johnson 537873 3/0156

 34 SWAN'S MAGIC Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R10, P 8P 3P 5P 5/2K. Bell 531379 7/2153

 35 COUSIN VINNIE Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R11, P 7P 7Y 1P 5/2A. Woods 543188 3/2145

 36 OCEANS OF CLASS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2022, R5, P 5P 8P 2P 5/4A. Gavenlock 527336 1/0138

 37 HUMAN TOUCH 2 Weighted points score TAR, 23/03/2022, R6, P (FEL)P 1P 8P 5/3M. Jobson 531782 4/1134

 38 LAR GRAND LEO Weighted points score GAR, 02/04/2022, R9, P 6P 5P 8P 5/2J. Eaton 542510 3/2132

 39 PRINCESS AUDREY Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 4P 5/3C. Eaton 543288 2/1126

 40 TOOL TIME TOMMY Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 4P 5/1K. Heuston 532804 5/4126

 41 FASCINATE MODEL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4N. Holloway 543670 1/0125

 42 MEAN NIECE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 5P 5/3M. Mabbott 540943 2/1120

 43 BRANDY BROCKIE Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R12, P 6P 1P 3P 5/4M. Davidson 548374 1/0119

 44 FIRE ASH Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1T. Desira 528432 7/4117

 45 MULWEE BANJO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R3, M 4M 5Y 3P 5/3R. Hoare 495175 5/1116

 46 CHEVY ALMIGHTY Weighted points score RIS, 26/03/2022, R9, Y 4Y 1Y 5/4J. Manuel 540181 1/0110

 47 BLACK CANDLES Weighted points score MAT, 11/04/2022, R10, P 6P 2P 6P 5/2T. Callen 523209 3/2106

 48 SPRING KIMETTO Weighted points score GOS, 08/04/2022, R11, P 6P 5P (FTF)P 5/4K. Barber 542245 1/0105

 49 TIA'S ROSE Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R12, P 8P 1P 3P 5/4P. Tobin 550867 1/0101

 50 CHIQUITITA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 6P 5/2B. Young 538404 3/299

 51 NAME ME 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R7, P 5P 8P 2Y 5/3K. Bell 525626 2/198

 52 FIVE MILE NELLY 2 Weighted points score MAT, 11/04/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4J. York 536711 1/096

 53 WINLOCK GUMMY Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4L. Hutton 498917 1/087

 54 RAVISHING RUBY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 02/04/2022, R4, P 8P 6P 8P 5/1B. Smoothy 539095 9/887

 55 EL GRAND DEANO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 4M 5/1L. Hutton 495050 9/887

 56 ZAMBORA TASK Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4S. Davies 529332 3/084

 57 MYSTERY GIRL Weighted points score GOS, 08/04/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 5M 5/1B. Sloan 497200 6/580

 58 MEAN MACHINE 3 Weighted points score MAT, 04/04/2022, R10, P 7P 5P 4P 5/3A. Barrett 539071 2/172

 59 FLASHING FIRE Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R12, P 5P 6P 7P 5/4J. Roche 535535 1/066

 60 BE BLESSED 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4N. Holloway 542711 3/060
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 1 BRANDY BEAUTY Last start winner MAT, 11/04/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 3P 5/2M. Davidson 548377 3/2230

 2 CONAIR Last start winner GAR, 25/03/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3J. Mackay 545225 2/1195

 3 FAT BOY'S WANTS Last start winner GAR, 09/04/2022, R11, P 1P 6P 1P 5/2T. Mason 548367 3/2181

 4 MEAN SAM 2 Last start winner TAR, 06/04/2022, R1, P 1P 4Y 6P 5/4M. Mabbott 540969 1/0105

 5 HAPPY LANTERN Last start winner GAR, 09/04/2022, R1, P 1P 6P 6P 5/4D. Berwick 543959 1/098

 6 BLUE ROAMER Last start placegetter GAR, 09/04/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 1P 5/1S. Kedwell 540173 4/3276

 7 SWISHY GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 09/04/2022, R10, P 2P 3P 1P 5/1B. Smoothy 533465 5/3222

 8 MISS SILLAT Last start placegetter GAR, 08/04/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 1P 5/3J. Magnisalis 542714 2/1216

 9 GROUNDWATER BOY Last start placegetter TAR, 06/04/2022, R10, P 2P 5P 7Y 5/4G. Payton 531413 3/0198

 10 MARSHALL'S MATE Last start placegetter GAR, 08/04/2022, R10, P 2P 8P 2P 5/4D. Berwick 543957 1/0189

 11 LITTLE WILMA Last start placegetter GUN, 07/04/2022, R11, P 3P 1Y 4Y 5/4B. Spence 540706 5/0172

 12 RISING DAWN 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 09/04/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4P. Tobin 543161 1/0168

 13 GRACE LILLY Last start placegetter GAR, 09/04/2022, R12, P 2P 4P 1P 5/3A. Yarnold 539098 2/1165

 14 SKETCHY ZARA 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 07/04/2022, R5, P 2P 3P 5Y 5/1C. Burns 525623 6/4152

 15 NATION'S ROCK Last start placegetter GAR, 25/03/2022, R11, P 2P 2P 6P 5/2N. Holloway 532755 3/2147

 16 BARB'S JESS Last start placegetter GAR, 01/04/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 7P 5/1W. Kelly 529612 7/3141

 17 ZULU SMILE Last start placegetter GOS, 08/04/2022, R12, P 3P 5P 7P 5/1R. Delaney 531950 9/6129

 18 SOOK LA 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 08/04/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 6P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/0126

 19 MARVEL PRINCESS 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 11/04/2022, R10, P 2P 8P 6P 5/4J. York 532482 1/093

 20 REDDINGTON RUM Dropping in grade GAR, 08/04/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 2P 5/1P. Akers 542196 6/5201

 21 COASTAL PRINCE Dropping in grade GAR, 08/04/2022, R9, P 8P 7P 1P 5/1W. Slade 533379 8/7144

 22 REGAL CHEVY Weighted points score RIS, 26/03/2022, R4, Y 3Y 7P 1P 5/2J. Manuel 537584 3/2206

 23 LAURIE'S ALONSO Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R7, P 5P 1P 4P 5/2J. Miles 549021 3/2195

 24 MUFFLER 1 Weighted points score GRA, 05/04/2022, R6, P 8P 2P 1P 5/2M. Mabbott 540941 4/2192

 25 EMMY'S ME MUM Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R7, P 3P 7P 5P 5/2K. Heuston 532806 3/2174

 26 ELSIE BAY Weighted points score TAM, 26/03/2022, R7, Y 5Y 1P 1P 5/3M. Mabbott 533643 3/1166

 27 WINLOCK ONE OUT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R3, P 7P 3P 7P 5/4M. Johnson 537873 3/0156

 28 SWAN'S MAGIC Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R10, P 8P 3P 5P 5/2K. Bell 531379 7/2153

 29 COUSIN VINNIE Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R11, P 7P 7Y 1P 5/2A. Woods 543188 3/2145

 30 OCEANS OF CLASS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2022, R5, P 5P 8P 2P 5/4A. Gavenlock 527336 1/0138

 31 HUMAN TOUCH 2 Weighted points score TAR, 23/03/2022, R6, P (FEL)P 1P 8P 5/3M. Jobson 531782 4/1134
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 32 LAR GRAND LEO Weighted points score GAR, 02/04/2022, R9, P 6P 5P 8P 5/2J. Eaton 542510 3/2132

 33 TOOL TIME TOMMY Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 4P 5/1K. Heuston 532804 5/4126

 34 PRINCESS AUDREY Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 4P 5/3C. Eaton 543288 2/1126

 35 FASCINATE MODEL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4N. Holloway 543670 1/0125

 36 MEAN NIECE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 5P 5/3M. Mabbott 540943 2/1120

 37 BRANDY BROCKIE Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R12, P 6P 1P 3P 5/4M. Davidson 548374 1/0119

 38 FIRE ASH Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1T. Desira 528432 7/4117

 39 MULWEE BANJO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R3, M 4M 5Y 3P 5/3R. Hoare 495175 5/1116

 40 CHEVY ALMIGHTY Weighted points score RIS, 26/03/2022, R9, Y 4Y 1Y 5/4J. Manuel 540181 1/0110

 41 BLACK CANDLES Weighted points score MAT, 11/04/2022, R10, P 6P 2P 6P 5/2T. Callen 523209 3/2106

 42 SPRING KIMETTO Weighted points score GOS, 08/04/2022, R11, P 6P 5P (FTF)P 5/4K. Barber 542245 1/0105

 43 TIA'S ROSE Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R12, P 8P 1P 3P 5/4P. Tobin 550867 1/0101

 44 CHIQUITITA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 6P 5/2B. Young 538404 3/299

 45 NAME ME 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R7, P 5P 8P 2Y 5/3K. Bell 525626 2/198

 46 FIVE MILE NELLY 2 Weighted points score MAT, 11/04/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4J. York 536711 1/096

 47 RAVISHING RUBY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 02/04/2022, R4, P 8P 6P 8P 5/1B. Smoothy 539095 9/887

 48 EL GRAND DEANO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 4M 5/1L. Hutton 495050 9/887

 49 WINLOCK GUMMY Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4L. Hutton 498917 1/087

 50 ZAMBORA TASK Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4S. Davies 529332 3/084

 51 MYSTERY GIRL Weighted points score GOS, 08/04/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 5M 5/1B. Sloan 497200 6/580

 52 MEAN MACHINE 3 Weighted points score MAT, 04/04/2022, R10, P 7P 5P 4P 5/3A. Barrett 539071 2/172

 53 FLASHING FIRE Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R12, P 5P 6P 7P 5/4J. Roche 535535 1/066

 54 BE BLESSED 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4N. Holloway 542711 3/060
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 1 SHE HAS STYLE Last start winner GAR, 08/04/2022, R9, P 1P 2P 1P 1/2C. Eaton 538898 11/10396

 2 GOODWIN BARBIE 2 Last start winner GAR, 01/04/2022, R8, P 1P 4P 1P 1/2B. Young 532484 12/9291

 3 STASH HOUSE Last start winner GAR, 02/04/2022, R5, P 1P 7P 2P 2/1/2B. Smoothy 528623 15/9294

 4 KAPOW Last start placegetter GAR, 08/04/2022, R9, P 2P 6P 5P 2/1/2S. Smith 539837 14/13279

 5 SCAMSTER Weighted points score GAR, 01/04/2022, R3, P 4P 6P 3P 2/1/1G. Sattler 532380 7/6264

 6 TODDLER TANTRUM 1 Last start winner GOS, 08/04/2022, R12, P 1P 6P 4P 3/1/2R. Delaney 531949 18/16180

 7 ENCOURAGING 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 06/04/2022, R12, P 3P 1P 7P 3/1/2B. Young 528312 22/21246

 8 EVA'S GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 08/04/2022, R9, P 3P 4P 6P 3/1/2C. Eaton 527339 19/17183

 9 YEAGER BULLET Dropping in grade GAR, 01/04/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 3P 3/1/2L. Chaytor 530518 8/6249

 10 GOODWIN GRANGE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 1P 3/1/2B. Young 532483 13/5174
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 1 ICHABOD MUDD Last start placegetter MAT, 11/04/2022, R2, P 3P 2P M/1J. Mackay 544333 0/0132

 2 VANTABLACK Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 10/01/2022, R2, P

GOS, 04/01/2022, R1, P

6P 3P 2P M/1A. Gavenlock 527340 0/0126

 3 ARIZONA NISMO 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 01/04/2022, R2, P 4P 3P M/1N. Mason 543317 0/092

 4 JACKEY'S HIPPY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 06/04/2022, R4, Y 6Y 2Y 4P M/1L. Davis 540452 0/090

 5 PANAMA JACK 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 07/04/2022, R2, P 6P 2P 7P M/1D. Tolmie 543542 0/090

 6 TUDOR FISK 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 17/01/2022, R3, P 5Y 5Y 3P M/1W. Knibbs 540147 0/072

 7 HOT TO CLOCK Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 06/02/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 3P M/1G. Ford 531402 0/070

 8 MISS TALLOWOOD Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 09/04/2022, R1, P 8P 4P 4P M/1B. Smoothy 543120 0/050

 9 OUR SEDONA Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 08/04/2022, R2, P 6P M/1R. Walters 549387 0/042

 10 ABSTRACTION 2 Weighted points score DAP, 31/03/2022, R1, P 7P 8P 5P M/1D. Hall 547669 0/046
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 1 GOODWIN GRANGE 1 Dropping in grade TAR, 06/04/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 1P 4/1/2B. Young 532483 13/7174

 2 ESTHER'S THRILL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R6, P 5P 4C 2P 4/1/1N. Holloway 532753 13/8250

 3 BLUE GIRL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R3, P 4P 5P 6P 4/1/1J. Magnisalis 520962 9/4120

 4 EUREKA REMI Last start winner GAR, 09/04/2022, R3, P 1P 2Y 3P 5/2A. Woods 545215 4/2252

 5 OH SO ORSON Last start winner GAR, 09/04/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 5P 5/2B. Smoothy 543116 3/2195

 6 FAT BOY'S DREAM Last start placegetter GAR, 25/03/2022, R10, P 2P 6P 1P 5/3J. Mackay 548365 5/1228

 7 ZAMBORA CHASE Last start placegetter WPK, 06/04/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 3P 5/1S. Davies 529333 4/3186

 8 KNIGHTED SHADOW 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 08/04/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 5Y 5/4W. Knibbs 534901 4/0129

 9 SKETCHY HUNTSMAN Last start Provincial winner GAR, 08/04/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4S. Brown 529982 7/0258

 10 FLYING ASPARAGUS Last start Provincial winner GAR, 08/04/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 4P 5/2L. Bramble 522903 9/2195

 11 BE BLESSED 1 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 09/04/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 7P 5/2N. Holloway 542711 3/260

 12 HIGH EXPECTATION 2 Weighted points score GOS, 08/04/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 2P 5/1N. Holloway 508565 15/9201

 13 CHOPPING IN 1 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R8, P 7P 1P 7P 5/1M. Jobson 538632 4/3198

 14 PURPLE VIXEN 2 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 1P 5/2L. Walker 531894 11/2182

 15 SMOOTH JACK Weighted points score GOS, 08/04/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 5P 5/2M. Frankland-Shambler 532743 5/3180

 16 STAR HOTEL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 1P 5/1P. Tobin 526498 12/4180

 17 BONNIE GOLD Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4T. Desira 544425 3/0165

 18 WINLOCK ONE OUT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R3, P 7P 3P 7P 5/2M. Johnson 537873 3/2156

 19 YARELI BALE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R2, P 3P 1P 4Y 5/4K. Bell 538681 1/0152

 20 HUMAN TOUCH 1 Weighted points score TAR, 23/03/2022, R6, P (FEL)P 1P 8P 5/2M. Jobson 531782 4/2134

 21 ASTON COUP 2 Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 4Y 5/4W. Knibbs 534640 3/0132

 22 MCVICKER Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 7P 5/3G. Kedwell 521367 3/1123
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 1 FAT BOY'S CHARM Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 2P 5/4M. Davidson 548370 2/0234

 2 GUNNADOO GUARD Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 6P 5/3P. Marley 542825 2/1187

 3 IRINKA ARCHIE Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 2P 5/3C. Eaton 546137 2/1186

 4 MY DREAM Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 5/4D. Wilson 543260 1/0184

 5 LOVE MY KEY Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 4P 5/3J. Porter 542887 2/1162

 6 YARELI BALE 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 4Y 5/4K. Bell 538681 1/0152

 7 DAME GUINEVERE 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 3P 5/4G. Masterson 536398 1/0138

 8 WHAT A KNIGHT Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 5P 5/4G. Masterson 536401 1/0135

 9 SOOK LA 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 6P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/0126

 10 FASCINATE MODEL 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 4P 5/4N. Holloway 543670 1/0125

 11 FAT BOY'S LUCKY Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 4P 5/4M. Davidson 548369 1/0114

 12 KNUCKEY Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 5P 5/4J. Porter 542889 1/0113

 13 MEAN SAM 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 4Y 6P 5/4M. Mabbott 540969 1/0105

 14 AEROSPACE Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 4P 5/4J. Barnett 530462 1/0103

 15 ALL ABOUT ME Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 7P 5/4R. Browne 543978 1/0102

 16 TEMPTATION CRAZE Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 4Y 5/4R. Hoare 536087 1/082
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 1 EUREKA REMI Last start winner GAR, 09/04/2022, R3, P 1P 2Y 3P 5/2A. Woods 545215 4/2252

 2 OH SO ORSON Last start winner GAR, 09/04/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 5P 5/2B. Smoothy 543116 3/2195

 3 FAT BOY'S DREAM Last start placegetter GAR, 25/03/2022, R10, P 2P 6P 1P 5/3J. Mackay 548365 5/1228

 4 ZAMBORA CHASE Last start placegetter WPK, 06/04/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 3P 5/1S. Davies 529333 4/3186

 5 KNIGHTED SHADOW 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 08/04/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 5Y 5/4W. Knibbs 534901 4/0129

 6 SKETCHY HUNTSMAN Last start Provincial winner GAR, 08/04/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4S. Brown 529982 7/0258

 7 FLYING ASPARAGUS Last start Provincial winner GAR, 08/04/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 4P 5/2L. Bramble 522903 9/2195

 8 DAME GUINEVERE 2 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 09/04/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 3P 5/4G. Masterson 536398 1/0138

 9 BE BLESSED 1 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 09/04/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 7P 5/2N. Holloway 542711 3/260

 10 HIGH EXPECTATION 2 Weighted points score GOS, 08/04/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 2P 5/1N. Holloway 508565 15/9201

 11 CHOPPING IN 1 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R8, P 7P 1P 7P 5/1M. Jobson 538632 4/3198

 12 PURPLE VIXEN 2 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 1P 5/2L. Walker 531894 11/2182

 13 STAR HOTEL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 1P 5/1P. Tobin 526498 12/4180

 14 SMOOTH JACK Weighted points score GOS, 08/04/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 5P 5/2M. Frankland-Shambler 532743 5/3180

 15 BONNIE GOLD Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4T. Desira 544425 3/0165

 16 WINLOCK ONE OUT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R3, P 7P 3P 7P 5/2M. Johnson 537873 3/2156

 17 YARELI BALE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R2, P 3P 1P 4Y 5/4K. Bell 538681 1/0152

 18 WHAT A KNIGHT Weighted points score GAR, 26/03/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4G. Masterson 536401 1/0135

 19 HUMAN TOUCH 1 Weighted points score TAR, 23/03/2022, R6, P (FEL)P 1P 8P 5/2M. Jobson 531782 4/2134

 20 ASTON COUP 2 Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 4Y 5/4W. Knibbs 534640 3/0132

 21 MCVICKER Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 7P 5/3G. Kedwell 521367 3/1123

 22 AEROSPACE Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4J. Barnett 530462 1/0103
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 1 CONNECTIONS Grade order Grade 2 1P 7C 1P 2/1/2M. Sultana 529647 11/5280

 2 BLACK FLIPPER Grade order Grade 2 3P 2C 2P 2/1/1D. Berwick 532481 15/7267

 3 SPACE GIRL Grade order Grade 3 1P 3P 1C 3/1/2M. Sultana 542152 10/5302

 4 FLASHING OSCAR Grade order Grade 3 3P 5C 5C 3/1/1J. Porter 529546 11/10158

 5 ESTHER'S THRILL 2 Grade order Grade 4 5P 4C 2P 4/1/1N. Holloway 532753 13/8250

 6 MR. BEETHOVEN Grade order Grade 4 4P 4P 7C 4/1/2A. Woods 529610 15/9131

 7 TOO SASSY Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 1P 5/1A. Duggan 542367 4/3234

 8 HEY BORIS Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 1P 5/2G. Kedwell 537189 8/2207

 9 BAT MOBILE Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 4P 5/1A. Woods 525196 8/6196

 10 GOOD JOB BOB Grade order Grade 5 4P 6C 6P 5/1B. Smoothy 528628 11/1158
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 1 HOLISTIC KEY Last start winner WPK, 06/04/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 3P 5/2M. Davidson 533674 4/2192

 2 DAME GUINEVERE 1 Last start winner GAR, 09/04/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 3P 5/4G. Masterson 536398 1/0138

 3 SHE'S SHREWD Last start placegetter MAT, 11/04/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4N. Goodwin 537395 4/0219

 4 TATUM Last start placegetter GOS, 08/04/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 3P 5/1P. Parrelli 524923 9/4186

 5 ASTON COUP 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 11/04/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 4Y 5/2W. Knibbs 534640 3/2132

 6 JODIE KEEPING Weighted points score GOS, 08/04/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 1P 5/3D. Power 544020 3/1234

 7 HIGH EXPECTATION 1 Weighted points score GOS, 08/04/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 2P 5/1N. Holloway 508565 15/0201

 8 CHOPPING IN 2 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R8, P 7P 1P 7P 5/4M. Jobson 538632 4/0198

 9 MELISSA'S IMAGE Weighted points score WPK, 06/04/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4S. Davies 538840 3/0192

 10 PURPLE VIXEN 1 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 1P 5/3L. Walker 531894 11/1182

 11 PLODDER Weighted points score MAT, 11/04/2022, R3, P 4P 2C 4P 5/2R. Walters 522200 5/2142

 12 KNIGHTED SHADOW 2 Weighted points score GOS, 08/04/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 5Y 5/4W. Knibbs 534901 4/0129

 13 ZIPPING PEARL Weighted points score GOS, 08/04/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 5P 5/2A. Ivers 544974 7/2117
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 1 COASTAL EXPRESS Last start winner GAR, 08/04/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 3P 1/2W. Slade 536383 16/15333

 2 GOODWIN BARBIE 1 Last start winner GAR, 01/04/2022, R8, P 1P 4P 1P 1/2B. Young 532484 12/9291
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 1 ALL RUM Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 1P 2/1/1P. Akers 542197 8/7279

 2 JILL DOO Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 8P 2/1/1D. Wilson 534256 10/9246
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 1 BLUE FIRE ICE Last start winner GAR, 09/04/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 6P 3/1/2J. Roche 528813 12/10276

 2 TODDLER TANTRUM 2 Last start winner GOS, 08/04/2022, R12, P 1P 6P 4P 3/1/2R. Delaney 531949 18/16180

 3 ENCOURAGING 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 06/04/2022, R12, P 3P 1P 7P 3/1/2B. Young 528312 22/21246
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 1 TOMORROW Last start placegetter GAR, 08/04/2022, R5, P 2P 8P 8P 4/1/2G. Grimwood 538098 6/5240

 2 KATE'S SPECIAL Last start placegetter GAR, 08/04/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 3P 4/1/1L. Walker 527549 8/5198

 3 MY BELLA VALLEY Dropping in grade GUN, 07/04/2022, R6, P 6P 3Y 7P 4/1/2B. Spence 532453 7/6213

 4 ESTHER'S ANGEL Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R9, P 7P 7P 5P 4/1/1N. Holloway 508557 17/16186
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 1 EARHART Last start winner GOS, 08/04/2022, R10, P 1P 4P 5P 5/3B. Sloan 536538 2/1162

 2 ZIPPING PHOENIX Last start winner GAR, 11/03/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4J. Mackay 548194 1/0151

 3 ANA KOHAI Last start winner GAR, 08/04/2022, R4, P 1P 8P 7P 5/3B. Yates 529728 2/1141

 4 FRESH FRIED FISH Last start placegetter GAR, 09/04/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 2P 5/2S. Robertson 540445 3/2189

 5 SWISS STICKER Last start placegetter GAR, 08/04/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 5P 5/2S. Smith 549128 3/2186

 6 MINDIE Last start placegetter GAR, 09/04/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1B. Sloan 497199 9/7183

 7 CALL ME SMILEY Last start placegetter GAR, 09/04/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 5P 5/4J. Sheen 536372 1/0176

 8 RISING DAWN 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 09/04/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4P. Tobin 543161 1/0168

 9 COAL BLASTER Last start placegetter GAR, 08/04/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 8P 5/1P. Akers 530631 9/8159

 10 SKETCHY ZARA 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 07/04/2022, R5, P 2P 3P 5Y 5/1C. Burns 525623 6/4152

 11 MACI REID Last start placegetter GAR, 08/04/2022, R4, P 3P 7P 4P 5/4D. Berwick 543960 1/0138

 12 LILY THE SAINT Last start placegetter TAR, 06/04/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 6P 5/3M. Mabbott 544351 2/1135

 13 ROCK ON VINNY Last start placegetter GAR, 09/04/2022, R9, P 3P 4P 7P 5/2R. Delaney 547817 3/2126

 14 KIMMY CAMARO Last start placegetter GAR, 08/04/2022, R4, P 2P 6P 7P 5/4R. Stewart 547309 1/0108

 15 MARVEL PRINCESS 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 11/04/2022, R10, P 2P 8P 6P 5/4J. York 532482 1/093

 16 DANGER BOY Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 09/04/2022, R7, P 7P 7Y 8P 5/3L. Hutton 537720 2/180

 17 MEAN MACHINE 1 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 09/04/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 4P 5/3A. Barrett 539071 2/172

 18 CONDUCTED Weighted points score GAR, 15/01/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 1P 5/1J. Mackay 538398 4/3204

 19 MUFFLER 2 Weighted points score GRA, 05/04/2022, R6, P 8P 2P 1P 5/2M. Mabbott 540941 4/2192

 20 WILSON PLACE Weighted points score GRA, 19/02/2022, R3, P 7P 1P 2P 5/3M. Bowe 531446 6/1153

 21 BOCKEY Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R3, P 5P 3P 4P 5/1G. Edmunds 530647 9/8150

 22 FIESTA Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 1P 5/4P. Parrelli 526594 1/0145

 23 OCEANS OF CLASS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2022, R5, P 5P 8P 2P 5/4A. Gavenlock 527336 1/0138

 24 CRAZY CASEY Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1D. Hampson 534382 7/3135

 25 IBIZA Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 1P 5/3I. Darcey 542318 2/1135

 26 POPPY BLUEY Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R4, P 4P 1P 6P 5/2S. Sweeney 543240 3/2128

 27 SAILOR BOY Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R3, P 6P (FEL)P 7P 5/1L. Hutton 475947 22/11121

 28 SHE'S INVICTIVE Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1J. Roche 487941 8/5120

 29 MEAN NIECE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 5P 5/3M. Mabbott 540943 2/1120

 30 BLACK MIKEY Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R11, P 6P 1P 5M 5/1L. Hutton 496132 4/3116

 31 MULWEE BANJO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 07/04/2022, R3, M 4M 5Y 3P 5/3R. Hoare 495175 5/1116
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 32 NITRAM ROXY Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 8P 5/4M. Bretherton 545781 1/0111

 33 OMAHRI ZEUS Weighted points score TAR, 16/03/2022, R5, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0110

 34 MISS SUPERSONIC Weighted points score GAR, 26/03/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 3P 5/1K. Heuston 529315 6/4107

 35 RATTLIN' AWAY Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4A. Roche 532693 1/0105

 36 CHIQUITITA 1 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 6P 5/2B. Young 538404 3/299

 37 NAME ME 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R7, P 5P 8P 2Y 5/3K. Bell 525626 2/198

 38 FIVE MILE NELLY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 11/04/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4J. York 536711 1/096

 39 DEEP SAPPHIRE Weighted points score GOS, 08/04/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 1P 5/4K. Barber 548799 1/091

 40 RAVISHING RUBY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 02/04/2022, R4, P 8P 6P 8P 5/1B. Smoothy 539095 9/887

 41 EL GRAND DEANO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 4M 5/1L. Hutton 495050 9/887

 42 TOPPER'S THE ONE Weighted points score RIC, 21/01/2022, R11, P (FEL)P 7P 5P 5/4R. Jones 548532 1/084

 43 SURFACE Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R8, P 5P 8P 5P 5/4R. White 541983 1/078

 44 ACADIA'S GONE Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R8, P 7P 5P (FEL)P 5/4J. Roche 538329 1/077

 45 SNIPER DASH Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R12, P 7P 4P 8P 5/4D. Hoare 541404 1/066
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 1 DINKYDI SQUIRT Last start placegetter GUN, 31/03/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 4P M/1J. Buckley 526029 0/086

 2 BAD HABITS Last start placegetter GAR, 08/04/2022, R1, P 2P 5P 7P M/1G. Grimwood 542203 0/079

 3 FREEWAY DEB Last start placegetter GAR, 08/04/2022, R2, P 2P 8P 6P M/1N. York 539820 0/068

 4 HILLBILLY GIRL Last start placegetter NOW, 11/04/2022, R1, P 2P 8P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 540033 0/064

 5 CALABRIA MIA Last start placegetter GAR, 08/04/2022, R1, P 3P 7P 7Y M/1R. White 540604 0/064

 6 LITTLE BIT DRY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 11/03/2022, R2, P

GAR, 05/03/2022, R1, P

4P 3P 2P M/1M. Mabbott 540425 0/0112

 7 ARIZONA NISMO 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 01/04/2022, R2, P 4P 3P M/1N. Mason 543317 0/092

 8 JACKEY'S HIPPY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 06/04/2022, R4, Y 6Y 2Y 4P M/1L. Davis 540452 0/090

 9 PANAMA JACK 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 07/04/2022, R2, P 6P 2P 7P M/1D. Tolmie 543542 0/090

 10 LITTLE SOPHIA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 25/03/2022, R2, P 5P 2P 7P M/1C. Eaton 543284 0/072

 11 FIRST DEFENCE First start M/1A. Ivers 543245 0/00

 12 SEDONA SUNSET First start M/1R. Walters 549392 0/00

 13 TALLEYRAND PARTY First start M/1G. Kedwell 545955 0/00

 14 MONTANA NISMO First start M/1N. Mason 543315 0/00

 15 RHYNO'S CHAMP Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 08/04/2022, R2, P 8P 7P M/1L. Hutton 541664 0/030

 16 SILENCER DASH Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 08/01/2022, R2, P 5P M/1D. Hoare 541408 0/050

 17 GHOST WHACKER Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 01/04/2022, R2, P 8P M/1L. Hutton 546470 0/025

 18 SYLVIA'S MOTHER Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 06/04/2022, R2, Y 8Y M/1L. Davis 548412 0/025

 19 FLYING TORPEDO Weighted points score GAR, 01/04/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 4P M/1M. Bretherton 536830 0/078

 20 PURE DEVIL Weighted points score IPS, 29/03/2022, R3, 3 7P 7P 5P M/1R. Browne 536361 0/074

 21 SIAKAM Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 5P M/1L. Hutton 533644 0/070

 22 DUNDAS DAWN Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R1, P 7P 4P 5P M/1C. Eaton 543283 0/051

 23 ABSTRACTION 1 Weighted points score DAP, 31/03/2022, R1, P 7P 8P 5P M/1D. Hall 547669 0/046

 24 LIAR'S EYES Weighted points score WAU, 29/05/2021, R1, Y 7Y 6Y 8Y M/1K. Heuston 537699 0/036

 25 SHUT THE DOOR Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R2, P 7P 7Y M/1L. Davis 548419 0/035
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 1 CALL ME ROOSTER Last start placegetter GOS, 08/04/2022, R1, P 3P 4Y 2P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/0100

 2 SUGAR JACK Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 02/04/2022, R2, P 8P 2P 4P M/1R. Browne 543976 0/095

 3 TUDOR FISK 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 17/01/2022, R3, P 5Y 5Y 3P M/1W. Knibbs 540147 0/072

 4 MISSILE MIA First start M/1J. Magnisalis 551037 0/00

 5 BLAZIN' SHIRL Weighted points score GAR, 02/04/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 4P M/1J. Eaton 545939 0/060
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